
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2670

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.12.2024


Domestic Coal Production


2670.   Dr. Nishikant Dubey:


Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the current annual production of coal in the country;

(b) the details of the annual coal production in the country during each of the last five years;

(c) whether the Government is planning/proposes to increase the domestic coal production in

the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF COAL AND MINES

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) & (b): The quantity of coal produced in the country during the last five years and current year upto October, 2024 is given below:

 * Provisional

(c) & (d): The projection for domestic coal production in the country till 2029-30 is as under:


******

Year Production (Quantity in MT)

2024-25 (till October, 2024) 537.410*

2023-24 997.826

2022-23 893.191

2021-22 778.210

2020-21 716.083

2019-20 730.874


Company/Year

Annual
Plan

Target


Projection Plan


2024-25


2025-26


2026-27


2027-28


2028-29


2029-30

CIL 838.00 915.00 1004.00 1043.00 1082.00 1131.00

SCCL 72.00 75.00 79.00 80.00 82.00 82.00

Captive & Others 170.00 203.39 227.80 255.14 285.75 320.04

Total 1080.00 1193.39 1310.80 1378.14 1449.75 1533.04

